CREATIVE MUSEUM DESIGNER/S

(Section 8 company guaranteed by NCSM)
NCSM Campus, Building Il, 6th Floor, 33, Block - GN, Sector - V, Bidhan Nagar,
Kolkata - 700091, India. Phone: 033 2357 6041, Website: www.cmdncsm.in

Date : 07.08.2023

CORRIGENDUM-3

Corrigendum to Notice Inviting Tender No. CMD 007.12.19(WORKS)/23-24/11 Dated
12.07.2023, for HVAC System Work.

With reference to the above and Tender Document hosted in the websites of CMD
(www.cmdncsm.in) and NCSM (www.ncsm.gov.in) on 17.07.2023 along with
subsequent Corrigenda, the following may please be noted.

Reply of Pre-bid queries as per enclosed Pages (Page 1 to Page 5) along with
Summary of Price (ANNEXURE — ‘F’) [Ref.: Clause No. 7.1, Page No. 5 of Tender

Document].

Save and except the above all other terms & conditions etc. shall remain unchanged.

In case of any clarification, please may contact Head of Engineering-Civil of
Creative Museum Designers, Kolkata (Phone No. 033 2357 6041) or email to
cmd.ncsm.civil@gmail.com.




& Commissioning of HV

Tender No.: CMDOOTA2.19(WORKS)23-24/1 1, Date - 12.07.2023

Dumka, Jharkhand

LISTOL QUERIES

AC Svstem in connection with proposed 15.0 M Dia. Dome Planetarium at Govt.

Polyvtechnic Campus,

BLUE STAR

2D DIAR

BOQ SI. No. |
Appendin o
Nl

Description as per Schedule
Pavment Terms:
A) 60% payment of the ordered value will be made
Jagmnst delivery of matenals equipment at site within
|30 (thirty) days after submission of bills aleng with
|delivery challan and full detailed measurements and
[as certified by the Consultant/CMD, Kolkata
B) 30% payment of the ordered value will be made
against installation of materials equipment as per
Lspecifications and 1o the s atisfaction of CMD),
Kaolkata within 30 (thirty) days afier submission of
bills along with delivery challan and full detailed
|measurements as certified by the ConsultantCMD.,
|Kolkata.
|C) 3% payment of the ordered value will be made
[ﬂgmml testir

tand .nlnnlls\u\nluL of entire system as
[per specifications and to the satisfaction of CNID,
[Kolkma within 20 (thirty j days atter submission of
hills along with delivery challan and full detailed
Imeasurements as certified by the Consultant CMD.,
[Kolkata

D) s 1 of total work in all respects and
issuance of completion certificate ete.

« on comple

Qu

Reply from Client/ Consultant

Please note. considering current market
situation. 1t is very difficult for us to quote
with this stringent payment terms. Therefore.
requesting you to kindly aceept the below
mentioned payment terms for us to
participate for the tender.

A) 80% of the order value need 10 be
released against delivery of materials on pro
rata bas

B) 10% of the order value against installation
of materials on pro rata basis

) 396 of the ander value

commissioning

st testing and

D) Ba S%a on completion of otal work
in all respects and issuance of completion
certificate ete

Appendis o
N.LT

Minimum value of work for Interim payment
(Running Account Bill) - 25 (twenty five) lakhs only
and 01 (one) Running Account Bill will be processed

m a month

[per specttications

A165%0 payment of the ordered value will be made
against delivery of materials cquipment at site within
30 (thirty j days after submission of bills along with
defivery challan and full detailed measurements and
as certified by the Consultant/CMD

B) 20% payment of the ordered value will be made
against installation of materials’ equipment as per
specifications and to the satisfaction of CMD
Consultant within 30 (thirty) days after submission of
bills along with delivery challan and full detailed
measurements as certified by the Consultant CMD

) 10% payment of the ordered value will be made
against testing and commissioning of entire system as
and 1o the satisfaction of CMD
(thirty ) days after submission of

Consultant within
bills alony with delivery challan and tull detailed
measurements as certified by the Consultant CMD
D) 5% on completion of towal work 16 all respects and

issuance of completion certificaie ete

Requesting you to kindly accept minimum 15

‘(lxmun lakhs and 01 (one) Running Account

'Bill in a month

The minimum dilF vilue shall be 20 (twenty ) lakhs
and Running Account bill will be processed in 01
(one) month.

W
AP
P2

A}




¢ Clause [Service water shall be provided by CMD withont any
<0 costimplication. The drinking water is 10 be arranged
by the tenderer themselves, Power cannot be

provided by CNID for construction purpose
However commissioning power shall be

Requesting you to kindly provide power
supply arrangement which will be required

arranged hy :
CND - Cantractor shall arrange for construction "
power fromavailable resources aliernate
artanuement at sine at l’wilvu\\n cost,
HEW Al Splitunit- 2.5 TR

BOO.SL N, |

Plense note we do not have Sphl]('nl 2.5
TR our product range. We have 2.0 1R
maximum capacity Hi Wall Spli Unitin our
ranpe. Kindly accept 2.0 1R instead of 2.5
IR

1

lor construction purpose on free of cost basis,

[ T T
[Gothrough the specific requirement in vartous

Pleise follow G.C C, Clause No. 50 of the Tender

—
and provide a sutable combmation of 2 TR & 1.5 o
[T OTR amits Your combimation should fultill the said
[requiremnet but not exceed 20%

However. approval has 1o be taken from Consultant’
CMD before installation,

ANNENURI - [Summary of Price

I:

Wewould requesting you to kindly separate

the price summary sheet for project and
ANMC portion for fimancial evaluation of the
tender

Revised "Summary of Price” sheet is enclosed as per
['ANNEXURE - 17

ROQ SENo 1S maulation

[ Requesting you to hindly mention the density

documents e expansion salve instead of Llectronies

e,

Suction & Discharge shut off salve is not

avalable for compressors.

N ! . —obmealation materials o
BOOQSE N berdd acoustic Touver made of wooden frame with Kequesting you kindly clanify the materials | This is astandard sound ¢
14 }ZF i fihreglass rigid board covered with 30 pange Jtpe It normal type louver or whint
petformed aluminium sheet | his shall be installed
prdpucsnt et o fire dumpes
Tender %l hiller Specfication o .)'l\-u-« note, our chiller have Iln-rmml.mc.

Use 32he/N3 densaty for |PS Insulation

trol device with

absorbant hlanket used

aluminian frane and soun
[all overm Gen scts ete. Y oumay ook wt Reliable

|Engineering Services Mumba brochure

[Accepted

This is a binding requirement

Contral s on chilled water inlet temp. side
and not in outlet side

Accepted

Retrigerant lesel sensor is not applicable

Accepted

. stnee it DN type chiller

/. /

UG / o
JU‘l \‘IJ:)’ Ll l\,\" ok ///\-L'b
B e b Mo oo™ iy



‘lf\
f Openable heads at both ends are not

applicable since water is on shell side,

Accepted

Touchsereen display is not available for

seroll chiller o
R.O.Q.SENo |[Panel Muke Requesting vou to kindly aceept CPRI
O

It should at least have heyboard display

Genpower and Dynamic Control aceepted
approved manotactner i addition with other

makes. Like Genpower: Dynamic Control!

Exim India tor better quahity and availahility
m the market Please note. they all are all
CPREapproved manatacturer and reputed
WU | S - only N R
B.O.Q.SE No. [Power cable make list Requestine you o kindly aceept KEIRR
7 cable also i addinon with other mikes for
availability and good quality of materials in
the market

Please go by Tender. No reliet

B.OQ SLNo. |Nitrile Rubber Insulation make Requesting vou ta L.in;il?ucucpl A-Tlex
A9 Make inaddivon with other makes for

Please use Nitrile Rubber insulation as asked

availability and good quality of materials in

the marhet
NLT. Clavse |Due date of submission of Tender as per NIT ison | Bidder lc:;l;w.xlu to extend the due date for  |[Submission of Tender document |~Vhwclv_\
No 7, Page (0708202001 11 00 A\ further 07 cooven) dins e 1408 2023 from upto 21 08 202361 1100 AN
No 4 the date of uance of Clartlicubons
|
DATKIN AIRCONDIUTIONING MAPYT LD,
l‘.\;-c.\\‘\ 128 [List ol Approved Makes o chp}ll VO LJI\;I.i} i;\,\;:\.\:'l).ul;m Mithe f\’pipln\:i v
Chiller we uve 4 Seroll compressor in one
chiller with 2 vefrigerant cirenit and 2
micro-pravessor control panel which sive
you better redundancey.,
Page No. 108 ll\'npumhn'u-I Chiller —— Kindly aceept "Braze Plate Heat Accepted
& 109 Exchanger' for evaporator of chiller. Please
note sahient features of Brazed Plate Heat
Exchaned ———
) Daikn Ade conled seroll ehillers are with - [Accepted
BPHE evaporator and Copper tbe and
Alummmm tns condenser. Kindly note thin
With BRI evaporator we can achieve High
efficiency Hike COP 335 and IPLV of 178,
n
3 f‘( o8 o0

N2 ») ,'\14\\'

(s - o // Q]
JF 7 5 Y

;;, A ) q\%\




L) The material of 'BPHE" is Stainless Steel Accepted
and we can casily elean with a cleaning
agent. Therefore, mamtenance of 'BPHE is
NCTY Casy .
[€) This help ta create a compact destgn tor Accepted o o o
chiller.
: i ! . id\ BPHLE is having fonger Iite Controversial N
N.ILT. Clause Security Deposit -+ 10% 0 contrtet value in the fonn |Security Deposit - 396 of contract value in the Sk\jll;ll\ lju?px\i;l to be submited as per N f?lm—\:
No. 12 of BG mentioned in Tender. Tl"urm of BG or waive ot it No. l:.. P No. 1316 ot the Tender
|
NLT. Clause {Due date of submission of Tender as per NIT is on IBidder requested w extend the due date for | Submission of Tender document is hereby extended
\0'\,"" [:_\g: 07.08.2023 ull 11.00AM |further 15 (fifteen) days 1.e. 22 08 2023 from up 1 21082023 ull 11.00 A\
\o.

the date of issuance of clarifications.

Appendin to | Pavment Term

A) 10% advance with order A) 63% payment of the ordered value will be made

J [ i > T\ I B ~ AP . . -
N {A) 60%c payment of the ordered value will be made against delivens of matersals cquipment atsite within

jagainstdeliven of materials equipment at site within
130 (thirno) days after submission of bills along with

|

(

\ 30 (thiry ) days after submisaion of hills along with
| . o .

‘ {delivens challan and full detailed measurements and

i

A

|

delivery challan and fuli detaded measurements and
as certitied by the Consutiant CNID

fas certified by the Consultant CMD, Kolkata, B) 20% payment of the ordered value will be made

B 30% pavment of the ordered value will be made

agamstainstallanon of materads cquipment as per

B) 70% agamst delisen [specifications and o the ~atsfaction of CMD

| gainstinstallation of materials equipment as per

specifications and to the satisfaction of C\D,

|Consulant within 30 (i days atter submission of
Kothata withim 20 gthinty ) days after submussion of !

[bills alonge with defivern L ind 1l detailed

i bills along with deliveny challan and tull detailed ] measurements as certifed by the Consaltant COMD

| Imeasuremanty as ceriitied by the Consultant CNMD [C) 10% againstinstallation | 10% paymentof the ordered vaiue will be made

‘ [Kolkata, h against testing and commissianinz of entire system as
{ :'(') 3% pavment of the ordered value will be made

persnecifications and to the atistacton of CND
Consubant within 30 (it dass atter submission off
bills along with delivery challan and Tull detailed

D) $%0 against commissionit 0 measurements as certified by the Consultant CMD.

against westing and comnuissioning of entire system as
| per specifications and to the satistaction of CMD,

! Kalkata within 30 (thirty ) days after submission of
bills aleng with delivery challan and full detaled
[measurements as certitied by the Consultam CNMD, L
KNolhata ) 8% against completion

D) 2% on completion of wtal work in all respects and
——Jissuance of completton ceruticate Qe

D) 3% on completion of total work in all respects and
issuance of completion centificate cte.

Appendix to [Security Deposit < ENID 2520 + Performance ENID 2.5% - Performance Guarantee 2.5% - [ Please follow Appendin to N 11 Page No. 2021 for
N.LT. Page  [Guarantee 7.3% 10" Security Deposit mentione 3% Security Deposit Secunty Deposit’ Retention Money: Pertormance

| No ’0»‘\l in Tender Gu;\r‘-\mlcu for this work.

I - -

" P

H \,A"s &<

I 5

|

AL




|

Please approve Ostberg Caryaire Make
Inline Fan

Caryaire accepted

129

{
|
|
"

Paze No 128 |Lsst of Approved Makes

Fan

<1 of Approved Mates

Please approve Canaire’ CG Mahe Propeller

Caryaire accepted

{Please apprine PCS (CPRI :x;:pnv\fcjirr \azh

iElectrical Panel

See peint 26




YANNEXURE - |
SUMMARY OF PRICE

(st 1 -"Ali)aoicri'lﬁiun h ~ Amaunt/ Remarks
No. S o o S N
‘ Al Total L amated Amount for ihe Ry, 80.32.435.00
[ L Waikas per NOQR (Section = A ' . - e
A2 P ereentage above s below paron (=3 (-) R

total estimated amount 1 stated m
SE AT above, apphicable umitormis
onall items of S QR

In figwe (+) (-1 Gtopa
| . 9%,
’ In word : iy Pereent
A Total Amoun (_\t-‘Ec_d tor the Waork | Rs.
as per SOQR (Taotal - A=Al+A\2)
L excluding GST o || P —
I Bl Total Estun., ited \muunl lor the l Rs. 9.00.000.00
{ \\l( as per SOQR (\\yrn_n 3 | ] ) o S
I B2 P\I\Lnulﬂk above s below paron fire)(-) R
’ otal estimated amount as sated m
| SE R above, applicable uniformly
on all items of SOQR
‘ In Ngure (+) (- al o par
o
] essssenss . e o
!' Inwaord. . _— Percent
;\___,.\___ I — -
B Towl Amount offered for the \\Nt R,

’ -
as pcx SOQR (Tatal - B-B1+B2)

___excinding GST - ) .
(& lul.l! ()fh‘r(-(l Value (excluding | Ry,
_GST) = (A+B)

Note:
L. The bidders shall quote perecntage above helow i par, respectively for Part A & Pare B separately (i.e. for SI

No. A2 & B2) as ahove. (m.l\unum upto twa decimal places)
2. Bidders must quote their rates of *A" and *B” as aboye, Otherwise, tender will be rejected.

3. I the percentage is not quoted for Part A & Part B fi.e. for SL No. A2 & B2) as above or *NIL' is not indicated.
it shall be considered *NIL for price exaluation 7 award.

4. Bidders to strike out (+) or () above, as applicable,

S, Upon evaluation of price an total quated value ay per SLNo. C above the job will be nttered to the low ost bidder

as per following sequence, , .
Initially order will be placed on the saccesstul bidder for Section - A |, Clor SETHC of HY A System

ii. Order for Section = B i.c. for Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (\N() Job will be issued after
completion of Defect Liability Period (D1.P).

it

/l 1 P Ay 4 (Signed & Stamped by the Bidder)
s L/ RSN
/ : T

¢ = I W 87
( " \[Xr C

AU



